Wisconsin law.
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No. 184,' A.] [Published April 22, 1945.' 

CHAPTER 63. 

AN ACT to rcpeal 202.05 and to create 201.0.9 of the statutes, 
relating to the requirement of a surety bond for the treasurer 
of insurance companies. 

The people of the state of tV isconsin, rez)'}"esented in senate ((,ncl 
{f,ssc1nbly, do enact as follows: 

SEC'fraN 1. 201.09 of the statutes is creatcd to read: 
201.09 l'rcasm'cl': bond. The treasurer of any insurance 

company, including mutual benefit societies, shall be requiTed 
to furnish a. fidelity bond in an amount not less than $5,000 ill a 
surety company duly licensed to do business in th'e state (.If ,\Vis­
consin. 

SECTION 2. 202.05.of the statutes is rcpealed. 

Approved April 19, 1945. 

No.3, S.] [Published April 24, 1945. 

CHAPTER 64. 

AN ACT to rcpeal 'and recrcate 75.36 of the statutes, relating 
to tax deeds issued to counties. 

The pe.ople of the state of lYiscons'/:n, l'ep}'csented '{n senate and 
assemb~y, do e.nact as folla'Ws: 

75.36 of, the statutes is repealed and recreated to read: 
75.36 TAX DEEDS ']'0 COUNTY. (1) DEFINITIONS. As 

used in this section, the following "words or phrases shall have the-
meaning 11'erein given. -

(a) (( Ta1}:en by tax (~eed" or (( takes tax deed" shall be under­
stood to include the taking of title by the county by a tax deed, 
or by means of quit-claim deeds from former owners obtained in 
the course of the county's effort to ~nforce the collection of de­
linquent taxes, or the lien of tax sale certificates outstanding 
ag'ainst such 1au:ds, or by a combination of such methods. 
) (b) "1'axes" shall include general property taxes, metro­
politan se'werage area or district taxes, special improvement as~ 
sessments, imd any other·.charge, any of whi.eh had resulted or 
may result in the issuance of a tax sale certificate, and shall also 
include any tax sale certifig.ate issued 'on any of the foregoing. 


